SUBURBAN OFFICE 75 545,534 28 173,745 16 83,436 7 44,703 14 131,337 10 112,313

MEDICAL OFFICE 2 6,736 - - 1 5,000 1 1,736 - - - -

RETAIL 3 9,250 - - 2 4,800 1 4,450 - - - -

117 2,076,792 42 550,693 31 725,507 14 503,696 16 147,737 14 149,159

(1) REPRESENTS TENANTS WHO DID NOT RENEW THEIR LEASES UPON EXPIRATION DUE TO THE CLOSING OF (3) REPRESENTS TENANTS WHO VACATED THEIR SPACE AND RELOCATED TO

THEIR LOCAL OPERATIONS, RELOCATION TO ANOTHER PROPERTY NOT OWNED OR BUILT BY THE COMPANY OR THE ANOTHER PROPERTY OWNED OR BUILT BY THE COMPANY OR

EXERCISING OF A TERMINATION OPTION. MOVED OUT TO ACCOMMODATE ANOTHER DUKE TENANT EXPANSION.

(2) REPRESENTS SPACE WITH TERMINATION FEES REQUIRED TO ALLOW THE TENANTS TO VACATE THEIR SPACE (4) REPRESENTS TENANTS WHO HAVE DOWNSIZED PRIOR TO EXPIRATION

PRIOR TO THE NORMAL EXPIRATION OF THEIR LEASE TERM. OF THEIR LEASE TERM.

(5) INCLUDES 403,000 SF OF AN EXPECTED TENANT BANKRUPTCY

NOTE: EXCLUDES TEMPORARY LEASES OF SPACE

23

DUKE REALTY CORPORATION

DEBT MATURITY & PREFERRED STOCK ANALYSIS (000's)

March 31, 2010

Weighted

Average

Interest

Unsecured Credit April Proforma Rate of Future

Year Amortization Maturities Debt Facility (2) Total Activity (4) Total Reductions

2010 8,839 - - - 8,839 8,839 6.36%

2011 11,621 12,139 584,451 - 608,211 (162,165) 446,046 5.00%

2012 9,767 15,864 200,000 - 225,631 225,631 5.83%

2013 9,819 - 475,000 - 484,819 (50,000) 434,819 6.39%

2014 10,113 22,112 250,000 - 282,225 282,225 6.43%

2015 8,785 - 250,000 - 258,785 258,785 7.45%

2016 7,994 340,900 150,000 - 498,894 498,894 6.16%

2017 6,508 19,324 450,000 - 475,832 475,832 5.94%

2018 4,671 - 300,000 - 304,671 304,671 6.08%

2019 3,463 268,438 250,000 - 521,901 521,901 7.98%

2020 3,234 - - - 3,234 250,000 253,234 6.73%

Thereafter 21,205 - 50,000 - 71,205 71,205 6.80%

106,019$ 678,777$ 2,959,451$ -$ 3,744,247$ (3) 37,835$ 3,782,082$ 6.39%

(1) Scheduled amortizations and maturities represent only Duke's wholly owned debt obligations.

(2) Credit Facility Summary:

Commitment Maturity Blended Rate @ 3/31

$850,000 February 2013 N/A

(3) Total represents face value of debt and excludes fair value and other adjustments of ($3,914) reflected on the balance sheet.

(4) Includes $250M bond issuance and tender of bonds maturing in 2011 and 2013.

Weighted

Weighted Average Average

Balance Interest Rate Maturity (yrs)

Fixed Rate Secured Debt 762,568$ 6.67% 6.92